KAISER TOOL COMPANY, INC.
Phone: 888-THINBIT (888-844-6248) or (260) 484-3620   •  Fax: 888-THINFAX (888-844-6329) or (260) 482-1881
www.thinbit.com • General E-mail: thinbit@kaisertool.com • Orders: orders@thinbit.com • Quotes: quotes@thinbit.com
6-1
GENERAL
INFORMATION
• Uncoated, TiN and TiAlN coated DURA-MAX® 2000 sharp corner and .015” corner radius stocked for
  fast, 24 hour shipment.  Other insert geometries and coatings ship in 5 working days.

Specify the ‘SHANK SIZE’
3/4” and 1” Shanks
 Select the ORDER CODE in the table below
that represents your selection of tool specifications.
EXAMPLE:
The ORDER CODE for a 3mm insert width,
toolholder package style ‘E’ with a .500” depth
of cut and 1” shank is:
DGPE301301
Metric Shanks
Complete the ORDER CODE in the table below
with the shank size as 16 (16mm), 20 (20mm) or 25
(25mm). EXAMPLE:
The ORDER CODE for a 3mm insert width,
toolholder package style ‘E’ with a .500” depth
of cut and 20mm shank is:
  DGPE3013 2 0
Inserts
3/4" Shank
3/4"Ø x 7"
1" Shank
1"Ø x 7"
O DGPO201334_ _ DGPO201301_ _ DGH32013_ _
Q * DGPQ201334 DGPQ201301 DGH12013
P DGPP201334_ _ DGPP201301_ _ DGH42013_ _
R * DGPR201334 DGPR201301 DGH22013
O DGPO301334_ _ DGPO301301_ _ DGH33013_ _
Q * DGPQ301334 DGPQ301301 DGH13013
P DGPP301334_ _ DGPP301301_ _ DGH43013_ _
R * DGPR301334 DGPR301301 DGH23013
O DGPO401334_ _ DGPO401301_ _ DGH34013_ _
Q * DGPQ401334 DGPQ401301 DGH14013
P DGPP401334_ _ DGPP401301_ _ DGH44013_ _
R * DGPR401334 DGPR401301 DGH23013
O DGPO402034_ _ DGPO402001_ _ DGH34020_ _
Q * DGPQ402034 DGPQ402001 DGH14020
P DGPP402034_ _ DGPP402001_ _ DGH44020_ _
R * DGPR402034 DGPR402001 DGH24020
O DGPO501334_ _ DGPO501301_ _ DGH35013_ _
Q * DGPQ501334 DGPQ501301 DGH15013
P DGPP501334_ _ DGPP501301_ _ DGH45013_ _
R * DGPR501334 DGPR501301 DGH25013
O DGPO502534_ _ DGPO502501_ _ DGH35025_ _
Q * DGPQ502534 DGPQ502501 DGH15025
P DGPP502534_ _ DGPP502501_ _ DGH45025_ _
R * DGPR502534 DGPR502501 DGH25025
O DGPO601334_ _ DGPO601301_ _ DGH36013_ _
Q * DGPQ601334 DGPQ601301 DGH16013
P DGPP601334_ _ DGPP601301_ _ DGH46013_ _
R * DGPR601334 DGPR601301 DGH26013
O DGPO602534_ _ DGPO602501_ _ DGH36025_ _
Q * DGPQ602534 DGPQ602501 DGH16025
P DGPP602534_ _ DGPP602501_ _ DGH46025_ _
R * DGPR602534 DGPR602501 DGH26025
DGS_ _ZR
DGS_ _ZL